01000114756 LAW OFFICES

VERONA LAW GROUP, P.A.

7235 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33707

POST OFFICE BOX 41750 ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33743-1750

WEBSITE: WWW.VERONALAWGROUP.COM E-MAIL: VLG@VERONALAWGROUP.COM TELEPHONE (727) 347-7000 FACSIMILE (727) 347-7997

* Board Certified – Business Litigation

GARY L. BUTLER *

JAY B. VERONA

JUANITA S. SHEPHERD

November 29, 2001

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32301 600004701216--0 -12/03/01--01011--007 ******78.75 *****78.75

Re: Southeast Bodywork Institute, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of Articles of Incorporation for the above-named corporation. Please file and return a certified copy thereof to this office.

Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$78.75 to cover the following costs:

Articles Filing Fee	\$ 35.00
Registered Agent	35.00
Certified Copy	8.75
TOTAL	\$ 78.75

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you require any additional documents or fees, please advise this office.

Sincerely yours, VERONA LAW GROUP, P.A.

Gary L. Butler Encl.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SOUTHEAST BODYWORK INSTITUTE, INC.

A Florida Corporation

ARTICLE 1

NAME

The name of the corporation is Southeast Bodywork Institute, Inc.

ARTICLE 2

DURATION

The duration of this corporation is perpetual. The date and time of

commencement of corporate existence is the time of filing of the articles of incorporation

by the Department of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3

GENERAL PURPOSES

The general purposes for which this corporation is initially organized are to engage in any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Florida law.

NOV 30

PH 6: 20

ARTICLE 4

SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common voting stock having a par value of \$0.01 per share.

<u>ARTICLE 5</u>

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the principal office of the corporation is 1435 Dunn Avenue,

Daytona Beach, FL 32114. The name and address of the initial registered agent of the

corporation is Verona Law Group, 7235 First Avenue South, St. Petersburg, FL 33707.

ARTICLE 6

DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is two (2) and

the name and address of each person who is to serve as a member are as follows:

Michael Durant 1435 Dunn Avenue Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Jacki George 1435 Dunn Avenue Daytona Beach, FL 32114

The number of directors may be changed from time to time in accordance with the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE 7

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the initial incorporator of this corporation is:

Michael Durant 1435 Dunn Avenue Daytona Beach, FL 32114

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator does herby execute and

acknowledge these articles this $\underline{16}$ day of July, 2001.

7/16/01 MICHAE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _/__ day of July, 2001, by MICHAEL DURANT, who is personally known to me or has produced ______ as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC: JOHN L KLINE		
MY COMMISSION # CC 841342		
SXPIRES: May 31, 2003		
2 1 1 1-800-5 NOTARY Fia. Notary Service & Bonding Co.		
Sign: John S Kline 1-300-S-NOTARY Fia Motary Service & Bencling Co.		
Print: JOHN L KLINE		
State of Florida At Large		
(Seal)		
My commission expires: <u>5-31-2003</u>		
Title/Rank:		
Commission Number: cc 841342		

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Pursuant to Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, Southeast Bodywork Institute, Inc., hereby designates Verona Law Group, P.A., as its registered agent and 7235 First Avenue South, St. Petersburg, FL 32707, as the street address of its registered office for service of process within the State of Florida.

SOUTHEAST BODYWORK INSTITUTE, INC. -16-01 BY Michael Durant as its Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

I hereby accept the foregoing designation as the registered agent of Southeast

Bodywork Institute, Inc. for service of process within the State of Florida.

VERONA LAW GROUP, P.A.

Bv:

ay B. Verona, as its President

SECRETARY	01 NOV 30	
۲۳۱ ۲۰۰۰	2	
E FLORIDA	9:00	- 100 - 100